At.T.40/2008

Re : 2009 Annual Holiday
To : Managing Director

November 24, 2008

Security Exchange of Thailand

Due to S&J has considered Annual Holiday for 2009 as follows:

1. Thursday 1 January
2. Friday 2 January
3. Monday 26 January
4. Monday 13 April

5. Tuesday 14 April

6. Wednesday 15 April

7. Friday 1 May

8. Tuesday 7 July

9. Wednesday 12 August
10.Monday 5 October
11.Friday 23 October
12.Monday 7 December
13.Thursday 31 December

New Year’s Day

New Year’s Day

Chinese New Year's Day
Songkran Festival Day
Songkran Festival Day
Songkran Festival Day
National Labor Day
Visakha Bucha Day

The Queen’s Birthday
Sub-the End of Buddhist
Lent Day

Chulalongkorn Memorial Day
Sub-the King’s Birthday
New Year’s Eve

Therefore, please be informed and kindly post the above information.

Security Registra Dept.

Sincerely yours,

(Mrs.Srisuke Pohmakotr)

Tel. 0-2676-2727 Ext. 510-516, 508

Director



